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In order to examine the evaluation perspectives of special needs educational

supports for children with developmental coordination disorder(DCD), we analyzed the process and
the change of the child"s motor performance.They had stumbled into processing between
two-dimensional information obtained by the screen and the three-dimensional information in their
action, so it may be presumed one factor of their poor performances. Based on these results and Roth

and his colleague’s reports, we tried to intervene for them. We took into consideration of four
points for this intervention. That is, 1)to reduce the chance of giving the knowledge of
performance, 2)to prepare a lot of trial opportunities so as not to worry about the failure, 3)To
promote the natural self-acceptance of the movement, and 4) to give enjoyable and interesting time
for them. Although further verification and data accumulation were expected in the future, it
suggested that trials were considered useful.

DCD



physical awkwardness
motor coordination

Orton, 1937 19
ASD
ADHD LD
Walton
“ clumsy children” Walton, et al.,
1975
DSM-I111-R
developmental
coordination disorder DCD
5 15%
Cermak, 2002 , 2002

Jongmans, 2005
DCD ASD ADHD

LD
, 2013

, 1984, 1986

1992; , 1992
, 1992
, 2003

Jasminetal. 2009

Cantell 1994

DCD

DCD
DCD
DCD
motor
coordination
DCD
Henderson, 1989 ,
2003 , 2002, 2004, 2009
2014
motor
coordination
DCD
motor coordination
DCD
DCD

clumsiness or physical awkwardness
DCD developmental
coordination disorder



adapted physical activity
motor coordination

DCD
A
A B C
DCD
25
DCD
121
27
28
web
"Timocco"
DCD
DCD
DCD
mental rotation
DCD

Roth et al.(2011)

2
2017
8(1), 17-24
2016
11,
15-20
16
2017
54

Masuda, T., Takahashi, K., &
Nanakida, A.(2017) The effect of
frequency of verbal feedback in motor
learning of children with and without
DCD. Poster in DCD-12 (the 12th
Developmental Coordination Disorder
conference) (Fremantle, Australia).

M.Mikami, M.Saito, T.Masuda,
M.Tanaka, A.Osato, Y.Sakamoto,
S.Yoshida, N.Takayanagi, M.Adachi,

S.Yasuda, M.Kuribayashi, &
K.Nakamura (2017) The parental and
teacher’s recognition for

Developmental Coordination Disorder
in preschool-aged children. Poster in
DCD-12 (the 12th Developmental
Coordination Disorder conference)
(Fremantle, Australia).

M.Saito, A.Osato-Kaneda, M.Tanaka,
T.Masuda, S.Yoshida, Y.Sakamoto,
Y.Mastubara, N.Takayanagi, M.Adachi,
S.Yasuda, M.Kuribayashi &
K.Nakamura (2017) Prevalance and
Comobidities of DCD using DSM-5,
comparison of motor and cogniton
functions at p preschool age in
Japanese. Poster in DCD-12 (the 12th
Developmental Coordination Disorder
conference) (Fremantle, Australia).
M.Tanaka, Y.Sakamoto, M.Saito,
A.Osato-Kaneda, T.Masuda,
N.Takayanagi, M.Takahashi, M.Adachi,
S.Yasuda, S.Yoshida, M.Kuribayashi,



A.Nakai, M.Miyahara & K.Nakamura
(2017) Evaluation of factor structure
equivalence of the Developmental
Coordination Disorder Questionnaire
across genders in Japanese prescool
children: HFC study.Poster in DCD-12
(the 12th Developmental Coordination

Disorder conference)(Fremantle,
Australia).
2017
70
2017
— 70
2017
— 28
2016
21

winter meeting

2016
53

2016

53
2016
1 DCD

H.Okuzumi, T.Masuda, I.Shibuya,
S.Hirata, A.Tanaka & H.Aramoto
(2015) “Understanding Motor Skill
Impairments in  Children  with
Developmental Disabilities”.
Symposium in the 1st ARCHI Congress
2015 (Asian Research Conference of
Human service Innovation, Asian
Society of Human Service: ASHS)
(Ryukyu University, Japan).

2015 Timocco

36
19
17

¢y

2

2015
52

2015

MASUDA, Takahito

20369755

TAKEUCHI, Hiroaki
50583019
OOYAMA, Yuta

60711976



